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PROBSTFELDGPASSOCIATES,,

PROFESSIONAL D SURVEYORS

515 PARK GROVE DRIVE A SUITE 102 A KATY, TEXAS 77450 A 281.829.0034 A 281.829.0233 FAX

June 8, 2022

Planning & Zoning Commission
City of Piney Point Village
7676 Woodway, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77063

ATTENTION: PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

On behalf of our clients, LORENA BETHANCOURT AND KYLE BETHANCOURT, Probstfeld
& Associates, Inc. respectfully requests a hearing JUNE 23, 2022 at 7:00 PM at the City of Piney Point
Village, 7676 Woodway, Suite 300, Houston, Texas, 77063. We are seeking approval for the following:

FINAL PLAT OF
MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION AMENDING PLAT NO |

A SUBDIVISION BEING OUT AND PART OF CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND KNOWN AS
LOT 15, IN BLOCK 2 OF MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS,
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 64, PAGE 45 OF THE MAP
RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING A PLAT OF 0.9201 ACRES (40,079 SQUARE FEET) LOCATED IN THE JOHN D. ISSAC BUNKER
SURVEY, ABSTRACT 121, CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE,
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

1 LOT |1BLOCK NO RESERVE

REASON FOR AMENDING PLAT:
TO REVISE BUILDING SETBACK LINES

HCAD: 0925780000015
AT: 11303 Somerland Way, Piney Point Village
LGL: Lot I5, Block 2, Marchmont

Please find attached a copy of the FINAL PLAT. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free
to contact me at 281.829.0034.
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13. The Owners further acknowledge and agree that this plat does not attempt to alter or
remove any restrictive covenants as filed in Volume 3808, Page 521, & HCCF # (S)
V412689, W591486 H.C.D.R. The Marchmont Subdivision Committee granted approval to
allow the relocation of the east building line from 50 feet to 40 feet on letter dated February
1, 2022.

NOTES ON EXISTING PIPELINES

There are no existing pipelines or pipeline easements within this subdivision.

FINAL PLAT OF
MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION
AMENDING PLAT NO 1

A SUBDIVISION BEING OUT AND PART OF CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND KNOWN AS
LOT 15, IN BLOCK 2 OF MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION IN HARRIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN
VOLUME 64, PAGE 45 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING A PLAT OF 0.9201 ACRES (40,079 SQUARE FEET) LOCATED IN THE ISSAC
BUNKER SURVEY, ABSTRACT 121, CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE,
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

1 LOT 1 BLOCK NO RESERVE

REASON FOR AMENDING PLAT:
TO REVISE BUILDING SETBACK LINES

OWNER:
LORENA BETHANCOURT AND KYLE BETHANCOURT
11303 SOMERLAND WAY
HOUSTON, TX 77024
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May 31, 2022

Mrs. Margaret Rohde, Chairman
Planning and Zoning Commission
City of Piney Point Village

7676 Woodway, Suite 300
Houston, Texas 77063

Re:  On-Going Services
Final Plat Review of 11303 Somerland Way — Second Submittal
Piney Point Village, Texas
HDR Job No. 10336218
Dear Mrs. Rohde,
We have reviewed the final plat for the above referenced address. The plat appears to

meet all requirements set forth in the City ordinances. Therefore, we recommend that the
Planning and Zoning Commission approve the final plat contingent upon the following:

e The Registered Professional Land Surveyor of Record must sign the Final Plat
before it is presented before the Planning and Zoning Commission.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.
Sincerely,
HDR Engineering, Inc.
Aaron Croley, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer

cc:  Annette Arriaga — City of Piney Point Village
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MEMORIAL VILLAGES WATER AUTHORITY
8955 GAYLORD DRIVE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024-2903

PH: 713-465-8318 FAX: 713-465-8387
May 16, 2022
City of Piney Point Village Lorena & Kyle Bethancourt
Planning & Zoning Commission C/O Probstfeld & Associates
7676 Woodway Dr., Suite 300 515 Park Grove Drive
Houston, Texas 77063 Katy, Texas 77450
VIA FAX No. 713-782-3178 VIA Email: mario@probstfeld.com

Re:  Letter of No Objection for Fianl Plat of Marchmont Subdivision, Lot 15, Blk 2,
aka, 11303 Somerland Way, Piney Point Village, Texas

Dear Commissioners:

Memorial Villages Water Authority (the “Water Authority”) has reviewed the proposed Fianl Plat of the
above referenced single family residential lot in the City of Piney Point Village. In our review, we have
determined that the proposed Plat, creating one single family residential lot, will not adversely affect
either the existing sanitary sewer system or existing water system that serve property along Somerland
Way nor the existing services to the lot as this property is currently served with water and sewer services.
Should a new residence be proposed on this lot, the owners are required to obtain a “Letter of Water and
Sewer Availability” from the Water Authority prior to obtaining a building permit. In addition, the single
residential lot will be restricted to one water service and one sanitary sewer service per MV WA Board
Order.

If you have any questions, you may reach me at 713-465-8318.
Sincerely,

Trey Cantu
General Manager
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St
COMCAST

May 9, 2022

MARIO COLINA, P.E.
515 Park Grove Dr.
Katy, Texas 77450

Re: Final Plat of Marchmont Subdivision Amending Plat No 1

To Whom It May Concern,

Comcast of Houston LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as
“Comcast Cable”, has been asked to provide a letter of “No Objection” for the above referenced
survey dated June 23, 2022.

At this time, Comcast Cable has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
easements as exhibited on said plat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, Comcast Cable will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of Comcast Cable’s facility design, if so required, dedicated utility easements
may be determined inadequate by Comcast Cable. In these cases, the developer, his successors or
assigns, will be required to provide Comcast with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any encroachments, abandonments of pre-existing easements,

roads, alleys, or street rights-of-way. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review,
consent and closure process.

Please feel free to contact me at 435-224-2356 with any questions that you may have.
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CenterPoint ..
@ Energy
Houston

May 26, 2022

City of Piney Point Village
7676 Woodway, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77063

Re: Final Plat of Marchmont Subdivision Amending Plat No 1

To Whom It May Concern:

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC and CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a
CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas Operations (hereinafter referred to as “CenterPoint Energy”), has

been asked to provide a Letter of No Objection for the above referenced plat dated June 23, 2022.

At this time, CenterPoint Energy has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
easements as exhibited on said plat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, CenterPoint Energy will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of CenterPoint Energy’s facility designs, dedicated utility easements may be
determined inadequate by CenterPoint Energy. In these cases, the developer, his successors or
assigns, will be required to provide CenterPoint Energy with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any abandonment of pre-existing easements, roads, alleys or
street right-of-ways. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review, consent and/or
closure process.

If there are any questions, please contact Ms. Assal Kayhan at (479) 970-1437.
Sincerely,

Assal Katha/n
Senior Right of Way Agent
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MARIO COLINA, P.E.

From: MARIO COLINA, P.E.

Sent: Monday, June 6, 2022 3:04 PM

To: REED, BRANDON W

Cc: david.mertz@att.com

Subject: RE: 11303 Somerland Way ~ MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION AMENDING PLAT NO 1
Attachments: 11303 Somerland Way~ FINAL PLAT OF MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION AP PLATNO 1 -

EMAIL COPY - 5-5-22.pdf

Good afternoon Brandon,
Can you please provide us a "NO OBJECTION LETTER". Thank you for all your help.
Let me know if | can be of any further service!

MARIO COLINA, P.E.
mario@probstfeld.com

SR G it

515 Park Grove Drive * Katy, TX 77450

281.829.0034 OFFICE S
281.829.0233 FAX s .e.
landsurveys@probstfeld.com " 2
www.probstfeld.com T——

From: MARIO COLINA, P.E.

Sent: Friday, May 6, 2022 12:04 PM

To: REED, BRANDON W <br1493@att.com>

Cc: david.mertz@att.com

Subject: 11303 Somerland Way ~ MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION AMENDING PLAT NO 1

Good afternoon Brandon,

On behalf of our clients, LORENA BETHANCOURT AND KYLE BETHANCOURT, | would like to request a

review of the attached FINAL PLAT and request a "NO OBJECTION LETTER" in order to receive approval
. fmm © Tmminm ~Ammmiccian in tha ity Af Pinev Paint Villaae. 7676 Woodway, Suite 300,



It is important to receive a No Objection Letter as soon as possible. If possible, | would appreciate
receiving via email. If not, would appreciate by mail or fax 281.829.0233.

Please feel free to call or email if you have any gquestions or comments.
Let me know if | can be of any further service!
MARIO COLINA, P.E.

mario@probstfeld.com
BROBSTFELD(#ASSOCI
PR ESSIONAS N =RV IIORS

S ——
515 Park Grove Drive © Katy, X 77450

281.829.0034 OFFICE R e
281.829.0233 FAX e

| &
landsurveys@probsifeld.com ' =
vavw. probstfeld.com b C gt

| - L LA



SCV\/\AW(( Ve

PROBSTFELD ¢;#ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL FAND SURVEYORS

515 PARK GROVE DRIVE A SUITE 102 A KATY, TEXAS 77450 A 281.829.0034 A 281.829.0233 FAX

June 8, 2022

LAWHON WILLIAM G
I 1310 SOMERLAND WAY

To Whom it May Concern:

On behalf of our clients, LORENA BETHANCOURT AND KYLE BETHANCOURT, we
respectfully invite you to join the Planning and Zoning Commission’s hearing at 7:00 P.M. on JUNE
23, 2022, at the City of Piney Point Village, 7676 Woodway, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77063. We are
seeking approval for the following:

FINAL PLAT OF
MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION AMENDING PLAT NO I

A SUBDIVISION BEING OUT AND PART OF CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND KNOWN AS
LOT IS, IN BLOCK 2 OF MARCHMONT SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS,
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 64, PAGE 45 OF THE MAP
RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING A PLAT OF 0.9201 ACRES (40,079 SQUARE FEET) LOCATED IN THE JOHN D. ISSAC BUNKER
SURVEY, ABSTRACT 121, CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE,
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS.
| LOT | BLOCK NO RESERVE

REASON FOR AMENDING PLAT:
TO REVISE BUILDING SETBACK LINES

HCAD: 0925780000015
AT: 11303 Somerland Way, Piney Point Village
LGL: Lot 5, Block 2, Marchmont

Please find attached a copy of the FINAL PLAT. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free
to contact me at 281.829.0034.

Sincerely, _



Waretimons lubdvision Hmending Vet No 1

11303 SOMERLAND WAY ~ PINEY POINT VILLAGE

925780000007 |LAWHON WILLAM G 11310 SOMERLAND WAY HOUSION 1X 77024-6605 L1 7BLK2 MARCHMONT 11310|SOMERLAND WAY 77024 70127
925780000014 _|BETHANCOURT KYLE & LORENA 11315 SOMERLAND WAY HOQUSION X 77024-6605 JLT148LK2 MARCHMONT 11315|SOMERLAND WAY 77024 7017
925780000008 {MOUTOHN JAMES & MICHELLE 11320 SOMERLAND WAY HOUSION 1X 77024-7605 LTBBLK2 MARCHMONT 11320| SOMERLAND WAY 77024 701;
925780000013 _|BALLIS JOHN A, JR 11325 SOMERLAND WAY HOUSION X 77024-6605 LT 13 81K 2 MARCHMONT 11325|SOMERLAND WAY 77024 701,
KORHOMEN MATH O
925800000002 _ |MUAZAZ A YOUNES 702 MARCHMONT DR HOUSTON b 77024-5301  |L128BLK4 MARCHMONT 702 MARCHMONT DRIVE 77024 701
925800000001 __|SIMMONS JOHN C & KIRBY D 710 MARCHMONT DR HOQUSTON X 77024-5301 LT 1 BLK4 MARCHMONT 710 [ MARCHMONT DRIVE 77024 701
925780000006 |HUSSAIN AYUB & ALIYA 711 MARCHMONT DR X 77024.5300 LT 6 BLK 2 MARCHMOMNT 711 [MARCHMONT DRIVE 77024 701
WANG YONGFU
1010210000001 _JMENG SUSAN 1 WHITE PILLARS L X 77024.6607 LT SUALSA-IN TOWN 1 | WHITE PILLARS LANE 77024 701
1010210000005 _JLIGHT DAVID W IV 8 SUSAN A 2 WHITE PILLARS LN X 77024-6607 112 SUALSA-IN TOWN 2|WHUE PILLARS LANE 77024 701
1010210000006 JCOLLIMS JEFFREY 3 WHITE PILLARS LN 1 77024-6607 LT3 SUALSA-I TOWN 3| WHIE PILLARS LANE 77024 701
1010210000004 |PILEGGE VIHCENT M 8 MERCEDES {4 WHITE PILLARS LN X 77024-6607 LT 4 SUALSA-IN TOWN 4| WHITE PILLARS LANE 77024 701
1169220000006 |COLE REVOCABLE IRUST 6 SMITHDALE ESTATES DR HOUSION 1X 77024-6609 116 SMITHDALE ESTATES 6| SMITHDALE ESTATES DRIVE 77024 70!
1169220000007 _|ELLISON GLEHM E & LYHN 7 SMITHDALE ESTATES DR HOUSION X 77024.6609 1117 SMITHDALE ESTATES 7 )SMITHDALE ESTATES DRIVE 77024 701
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W Print your name and address on the reverse X (f EIE "@Addm
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3. Service Type O3 Priority Mall Express®
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